

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 752 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4479 OF 2011**

Vaijapur Taluka Industries Welfare Association,
Aurangabad through its President and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.G. Talhar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. V.S. Badakh, A.G.P. for respondent – State
Mr. S.S. Dande, Advocate for respondent no.3

....

**CORAM : P.B. VARALE AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATED : 18th JULY, 2019**

PER COURT :

Heard learned Counsel for petitioners.

2. Mr. Talhar, learned Counsel for petitioner invited our attention to order dated 08th August, 2012 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No. 4479 of 2011. Our attention was also invited to representation dated 28th January, 2015 placed on record. Mr. Talhar, learned Counsel then orally prayed for amendment to the petition by way of placing on record last representation submitted to Divisional Commissioner, Aurangabad dated 27th July, 2018. He submitted that inadvertently said representation could not be placed on

record and petitioner be permitted to place on record the copy of said representation.

3. Oral prayer is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within the course of the day. At this stage, issue simple notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on 29th August, 2019.

SSD (R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

(P.B. VARALE, J.)