

((1))

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.752 OF 2018 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4479 OF 2011

Vaijapur Taluka Industries Welfare
Association, Aurangabad & ors. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The state of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mrs. Seema T. Pawar, Advocate holding for
Shri A.G. Talhar, Advocate for petitioners
Shri S.D. Ghayal, A.G.P. for State
Shri S.S. Dande, Advocate for R.No.3
.....

CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

Mrs. Pawar, learned counsel holding for Mr. Talhar, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, the petitioners were permitted to place on record copy of representation dated 27/7/2018. The learned counsel submits that, the petitioner has submitted another representation on 7/8/2018 to the Divisional Commissioner, Aurangabad and the petitioner be permitted to place on record copy of that representation also. The learned

((2))

counsel submits that, inadvertently, it was stated before this Court that the last representation is of 27/7/2018 whereas the last representation submitted to the Divisional Commissioner is of 7/8/2018. In view of the submission of the counsel, the petitioners are permitted to place on record copy of the representation dated 27/7/2018 as well the representation dated 7/8/2018 within one week from today.

(R.G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE

fmp/-