

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.752 OF 2018 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4479 OF 2011

Vaijapur Taluka Industries
Welfare Association, Aurangabad
and others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Ms.Seema T. Pawar, advocate holding for Mr.A.G.Talhar, advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.K.S.Patil, AGP for Respondents No.1 & 5.

Mr.S.S.Dande, advocate for Respondents No.3 & 4.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th September, 2019

PER COURT:

1 Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment for supply of copy of the petition for issuance of notice to Respondent No.4.

2 Mr.Dande, learned Counsel, submits that he waives notice for Respondent No.4 and prays for grant of three weeks' time to file reply. Time is granted.

4 We make it clear that the issue of maintainability of
the petition is kept open.

5 Stand over to 09.10.2019.

AVINASH G. GHAROTE
JUDGE

PRASANNA B. VARALE
JUDGE

adb/