

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3251 OF 2019**

VASANT S/O. MADHAVRAO MUNDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1142 OF 2020**

SHAIKH AYYUB OSMAN PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

**951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1663 OF 2022**

SNEHAL ANANDRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**952 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3197 OF 2022**

SITARAM WAMANRAO KHOJE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4122 OF 2022**

PRAKASH RAMRAO BODKHE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**954 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.311 OF 2019**

HARISH KUMAR @ HARISH KIMATRAM AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**955 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.752 OF 2018**  
IN WP/4479/2011

VAIJAPUR TALUKA INDUSTRIES WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
AURANGABAD THROUGH PRESIDENT AND OTHERS  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**956 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.472 OF 2019**

IN WP/3078/2018

WITH CP/474/2019 IN WP/7356/2018

WITH CP/522/2022 IN WP/6750/2016

SHANTANU DEEPAKRAO TAYADE

VERSUS

DINESH WAGHMARE AND OTHERS

AND

**957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2850 OF 2019**

MAHESH SHIVLING TILKARI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.231 OF 2020**

MOHAMMAD ZAKI UDDIN S/O. MOHAMMAD AZIZ UDDIN AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1141 OF 2020**

VISHAL ARVIND TOKLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2231 OF 2020**

WITH APPLN/2215/2020

PANDU MISU RATHOD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2299 OF 2020**

DADASAHEB SUKHDEO AANDHALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**962 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.460 OF 2021**

WITH APPLN/139/2022

SHRIRAMCHANDRA RAMDAS KUNWAR AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**963 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.657 OF 2021**  
WITH WP/102/2021

JAGANNATH KHANDERAO JADHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2501 OF 2021**

SAYYAD FAYYAZ SAYYAD KARIM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.18 OF 2022**  
WITH APPLN/17/2022

SATISH SHANKAR JADHAV AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.50 OF 2022**

NEETA AJIT PAWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.101 OF 2022**

SYED SHAKIL SYED NIZAMUDDIN AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1113 OF 2022**

VAIJNATH GOVINDRAO SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2226 OF 2022**

ADIL KALANDAR SHAIKH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2487 OF 2022**

ANKUSH RAGHUNATH JAMUNDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3100 OF 2022**

CHETAN SUBHASH MALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3242 OF 2022**

WITH APPLN/217/2023 WITH APPLN/218/2023

WITH APPLN/219/2023 WITH APPLN/220/2023

WITH APPLN/221/2023 WITH APPLN/222/2023

WITH APPLN/223/2023

GANESH ISHWARAPPA GAWARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3449 OF 2022**

SAYYAD ALI SAYYAD FAROOQ AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3513 OF 2022**

DNYANOBA RAMBHAU GAVHANE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3669 OF 2022**

SWAPNIL BHASKAR GAWALI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3674 OF 2022**

SANGITA BALASAHEB GHOGARE  
VERSUS  
 THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER  
AND  
**977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4068 OF 2022**  
WITH APPLN/4067/2022

SADIQ IBRAHIM SAYYED  
VERSUS  
 THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER  
AND  
**978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4260 OF 2022**

JAYRAM SONU PAWAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
 THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
 APP/AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare, in all matters.

...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT** and  
**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**Per Court:**

. None present for the applicants/petitioners in the first session except learned APP/AGP. It was reported that the Bar Association has decided to abstain from Court working. The matter/s was/were therefore, kept in the second session. None present except the learned APP/AGP.

2 Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

3 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.** ]

[ **R. G. AVACHAT, J.** ]