



(1)

999cp752.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**999 CONT. PETITION NO. 752 OF 2018
IN WP/4479/2011**

**VAIJAPUR TALUKA INDUSTRIES WELFARE ASSOCIATION
AURANGABAD THROUGH PRESIDENT AND OTHERS**

....Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for the respondents/State.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 04th JANUARY, 2024

P C.

1. None present for the petitioners
2. Stand over to 15-02-2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]