



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : 15 FEBRUARY 2024

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the date mentioned against them.

986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1754 OF 2024 987 CONT. PETITION NO. 267 OF 2018 988 CONT. PETITION NO. 752 OF 2018 989 CONT. PETITION NO. 663 OF 2019 990 CONT. PETITION NO. 563 OF 2021	17.04.2024
991 CONT. PETITION NO. 462 OF 2022 992 CONT. PETITION NO. 822 OF 2022 993 CONT. PETITION NO. 84 OF 2023 994 CONT. PETITION NO. 241 OF 2023 995 CONT. PETITION NO. 290 OF 2023	18.04.2024
996 CONT. PETITION NO. 451 OF 2023 997 CONT. PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023 998 CONT. PETITION NO. 895 OF 2023 999 CONT. PETITION NO. 896 OF 2023 1000 CONT. PETITION NO. 101 OF 2024	19.04.2024
1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2019 1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2020 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 997 OF 2020 1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1795 OF 2020 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2020	22.04.2024
1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2021 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2021 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2021 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 552 OF 2021 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1294 OF 2021	23.04.2024
1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1955 OF 2021 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2403 OF 2022 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2843 OF 2022 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3977 OF 2022	24.04.2024

1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4003 OF 2022 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4018 OF 2022 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2022 1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4313 OF 2022 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 310 OF 2023	25.04.2024
1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2023 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 552 OF 2023 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1605 OF 2023 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1665 OF 2023 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2023	26.04.2024
1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1868 OF 2023 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1876 OF 2023 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1940 OF 2023 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1976 OF 2023 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2035 OF 2023	29.04.2024
1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4193 OF 2023 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4239 OF 2023 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4433 OF 2023 1036 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4461 OF 2023 1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4481 OF 2023	30.04.2024
1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 144 OF 2024 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 146 OF 2024 1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 147 OF 2024 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2024 1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2024	02.05.2024
1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2024 1044 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1252 OF 2022 1045 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.598 OF 2023 1046 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1253 OF 2023 1047 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1831 OF 2023 1048 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1865 OF 2023	03.05.2024

2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the Trial Court, shall continue till next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

Thakur-Chauhan/