



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

984 CONT. PETITION NO. 752 OF 2018
IN WP/4479/2011

VAIJAPUR TALUKA INDUSTRIES WELFARE ASSOCIATION AURANGABAD
THROUGH PRESIDENT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Talhar Ajay G.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.3 and 4 : Mr. S.S. Dande

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel Mr. Dande for respondents No.3 and 4 stand over to 15.06.2026 for taking instructions by way of last chance.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)